                                                        Product specification
LQP40-DAC-xxx
QSFP+ Direct Attach Passive Copper Cables,1m,2m,3m,5m,7m Reach
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Support for multi-gigabit data rates up to 10.5Gbps
 Compliant QSFP MSA specifications
 Fully compatible with IEEE802.3ba and Infiniband QDR specifications

and IBTA (InfiniBand Trade Association). The QSFP+ cables support the bandwidth transmission requirements as
defined by IEEE 802.3ba (40 Gb/s) and Infiniband QDR ( 4x10 Gb/s per channel) specifications.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Cable Length (m) AWG
LQP40-DAC-001 QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1 30
LQP40-DAC-002 QSFP+ to QSFP+ 2 30
LQP40-DAC-003 QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3 30
LQP40-DAC-005 QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5 28
LQP40-DAC-007 QSFP+ to QSFP+ 7 28
Note: You can be customized diameter and distance.
I. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit Note
Storage Temperature Tst -40 125 degC